
Finance & Governance 

Committee

AGENDA

Tuesday, December 10, 2024, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Committee Room, Room 391

1437 Bannock Street

Chair: Amanda Sawyer, Vice Chair: Diana Romero Campbell

Members: Serena Gonzales-Gutierrez, Paul Kashmann, Shontel M. Lewis, Amanda P. Sandoval, 

Darrell Watson

Staff: Luke Palmisano

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Approves the appointments to the Cherry Creek North 

Business Improvement District of Juan Padro, Paul Addo, 

and Margaux Askeland for a term ending on 11-30-2027 

or until a successor is duly appointed.

24-1771

Approves an Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) with the 

Regional Transportation District (RTD) for $250,778.00 

and an end date of 12-31-2025 to administer the RTD 

Ecopass program for all qualified Denver employees, 

citywide (CSAHR-202475896).

24-1776

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_Vwbg9VBCTPitrQVpMpAbkw

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26548
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26553

